## **Invitation for Bids**



#### Makawanpurgadhi Rural Municipality

## Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Makranchuli, Makawanpur Bagamati Province, Nepal

# Invitation for bids for the Construction and procurement Work under the below mentioned Contracts

#### First Date of publication: 07/12/2020 (2077/08/22)

- 1. Makawanpurgadhi Rural Municipality, Makawanpur invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the Construction and procument Work under the below mentioned Contracts throughNational Competitive Bidding procedures.
- 2. Bidding will be conducted through NCB in accordance with Single Stage Bidding Procedure.
- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Makawanpurgadhi Rural Municipality, Makranchuli, Makawanpur (www.makawanpurgadhimun.gov.np), info@makawanpurgadhimun.gov.np
- 4. A complete set of Bidding Documents to be purchased from the office Makawanpurgadhi Rural Municipality Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Makranchuli, Makawanpur by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, VAT Registration, Tax Clearance Certificate for the FY 2076/077 and upon payment of a non-refundable fee as mentioned in table given below till 05/01/2021 (2077/09/21).
- 5. Pre-bid meeting shall not be held.
- 6. Sealed bids are not allowed.
- 7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at **14:00** on **06/01/2021** (2077/09/22) at the office of ''Makawanpurgadhi Rural Municipality, Makranchuli, Makawanpur''. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security, amounting to a minimum as mentioned in table below which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 8. If the Bidder wishes to submit Bid Security in the form of cash, the Bidder has to deposit cash in the following account:

Name of the Bank : Nepal Bangaladesh Bank, Makawanpurgadhi Branch

Name of Office : Makawanpurgadhi Rural Municipality, Mankranchuli,

Makawanpur

Office Account No. : 0650000841(Dharautikhata)
Office Account No. : 0650001341(Revenue Khata)

- 9. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 10. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject any Bids without assigning any reasons whatsoever.
- 11. Other mandatory information shall be as per Public Procurement Act 2063 and Public Procurement Regulations 2064(Amended).
- 12. The name and identification of the contracts are as follows.

S. N.	Contract No.	Description of Work	EstimatedAmount (WithoutVAT&Co ntingency) Rs.	Bid Security Amount Rs.	Bid Document Price Rs.
1.	MRM/NCB/	Construction of Aashabari Devi	25,99,098.82	78,000.00	3000
	08/2077-078	Domestic Water Supply			
		SchemeMakawanpurgadhi Rural			

		Municipality ward no-01.			
2.	MRM/NCB/	Construction of Sayapatri Dada	26,68,198.80	80,000.00	3000
	09/2077-078	Domestic Water Supply Scheme			
		Makawanpurgadhi Rural			
		Municipality ward no-04.			
3.	MRM/NCB/	Construction of Solithum Chuwar	34,76,222.57	1,05,000.00	3000
	10/2077-078	Lift Irrigation Scheme			
		Makawanpurgadhi Rural			
		Municipality ward no-05.			
4.	MRM/NCB/	Procurement of Electronic Gadgets	6,88,000.00	20,500.00	1000
	SQ -	( Desktop Computer, Printer and			
	01/2077-078	Scanner)			

**Chief Administratve Officer**